
Page 1 to 21

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006612-2024 

Contract

NP16923 Imaging Services

The Common Services Agency (more commonly known as NHS National Services Scotland)
(NSS)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006612

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04080e  

Published 1 March 2024, 9:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Common Services Agency (more commonly known as NHS National Services Scotland)
(NSS)

Gyle Square (NSS Head Office), 1 South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh

EH12 9EB

Email

john.gavin@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1698794410

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006612-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006612-2024
mailto:john.gavin@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 21

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883


Page 3 to 21

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NP16923 Imaging Services

Reference number

4735

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Framework Agreement is for the provision of mobile, relocatable and static diagnostic
imaging services(note; services may include equipment or staff and equipment) which may
facilitate (but is not limited to); CT, MR, Angiography (including Cath Labs), X-Ray,
Ultrasound, PET/CT, Nuclear Medicine, Mammography and Bone Densitometry.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Mobile & Relocatable Diagnostic Imaging Services - Staffed

Lot No



Page 4 to 21

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33113000 - Magnetic resonance imaging equipment

33182400 - Cardiac X-ray system

33111800 - Diagnostic X-ray system

33111620 - Gamma cameras

33115000 - Tomography devices

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

NHS Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of imaging services within a mobile or relocatable (vehicular, modular,
demountable or relocatable) unit, (note; services will include staff and equipment) which
may include, but is not limited to; CT, MR, Angiography (including Cath Labs), X-Ray,
Ultrasound, PET/CT, Nuclear Medicine, Mammography and Bone Densitometry. The service
within this lot is to enable the capture of diagnostic images and the provision of patient care.
Bidders must be able to provide at least one member of staff (including Radiographers and
any clinical support staff) who must be skilled and fully qualified.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 21

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Mobile & Relocatable Diagnostic Imaging Services - Un-Staffed

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85150000 - Medical imaging services

33113000 - Magnetic resonance imaging equipment

33182400 - Cardiac X-ray system

33111800 - Diagnostic X-ray system

33111620 - Gamma cameras

33115000 - Tomography devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

NHS Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 21

The provision of imaging services within a mobile or relocatable (vehicular, modular,
demountable or relocatable) unit, (note; services will be for the provision of equipment only)
which may include, but is not limited to; CT, MR, Angiography (including Cath Labs), X-Ray,
Ultrasound, PET/CT, Nuclear Medicine, Mammography and Bone Densitometry. The service
within this lot is to enable the capture of diagnostic images and the provision of patient care.
The service provision within this lot is unstaffed.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029338

/Notice/029338-2023


Page 7 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Mobile & Relocatable Diagnostic Imaging Services - Staffed

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 11 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AGITO Medical A/S

Bejlerholm 3A

Nørresundby

9400



Page 8 to 21

Telephone

+44 7944082209

Country

Denmark

NUTS code

DK050 - North Jutland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AM Diagnostic Imaging Ltd

48 Mary Street

Stanley

DH9 0NQ

Telephone

+44 7708920730

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 9 to 21

Cobalt

Linton House, Thirlestaine Road

Cheltenham

GL53 7AS

Telephone

+44 1242535903

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Compleo Health Limited

7 woodhall Road

Bradford

BD3 7BT

Telephone

+45 20922719

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 21

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Diagnostic Healthcare

The Royals, 353 Altrincham Road

Manchester

M22 4BJ

Telephone

+44 1619295679

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heartstone

Mayfield, High Street, Dingwall

Dingwall

IV15 9SS

Telephone



Page 11 to 21

+44 7925184675

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Inhealth Group

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road,, High Wycombe

Buckinghamshrie

HP11 1JL

Telephone

+44 1494560009

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medispace



Page 12 to 21

Rokkeveensweg 49

Zoetermeer

2712PJ

Telephone

+3 1617294273

Country

Netherlands

NUTS code

NL337 - Agglomeratie Leiden en Bollenstreek

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

REAL IMAGING LTD

9 Hampstead Gardens, Kingswood

Hull

HU7 3LB

Telephone

+44 7453641480

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 13 to 21

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TIC Mobile

The Hive London, Camrose Avenue

EDGWARE

HA8 6AG

Telephone

+44 3333582111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI71 - Barnet

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

medneo Diagnostics UK Limited

Northumberland House, 155-157 Great Portland Street

London

W1W 6QP

Telephone

+44 7852881932



Page 14 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Mobile & Relocatable Diagnostic Imaging Services - Un-Staffed

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2019

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 15 to 21

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AGITO Medical A/S

Bejlerholm 3A

Nørresundby

9400

Telephone

+44 7944082209

Country

Denmark

NUTS code

DK050 - North Jutland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AM Diagnostic Imaging Ltd

48 Mary Street

Stanley

DH9 0NQ

Telephone



Page 16 to 21

+44 7708920730

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Canon Medical Systems Ltd

Boundary Court, Gatwick Road, Crawley

Crawley

RH10 9AX

Telephone

+44 1293653700

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cobalt



Page 17 to 21

Linton House, Thirlestaine Road

Cheltenham

GL53 7AS

Telephone

+44 1242535903

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Compleo Health Limited

7 woodhall Road

Bradford

BD3 7BT

Telephone

+45 20922719

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 18 to 21

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Inhealth Group

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road,, High Wycombe

Buckinghamshrie

HP11 1JL

Telephone

+44 1494560009

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medispace

Rokkeveensweg 49

Zoetermeer

2712PJ

Telephone

+3 1617294273



Page 19 to 21

Country

Netherlands

NUTS code

NL337 - Agglomeratie Leiden en Bollenstreek

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TIC Mobile

The Hive London, Camrose Avenue

EDGWARE

HA8 6AG

Telephone

+44 3333582111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI71 - Barnet

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

medneo Diagnostics UK Limited

Northumberland House, 155-157 Great Portland Street



Page 20 to 21

London

W1W 6QP

Telephone

+44 7852881932

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 21 to 21

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:757932)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court House

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T07:44:56+0100
	TCPDF




